CT9841FC-n tape drives for HP NonStop servers
Data sheet
New tape storage products
HP has introduced two new mechanical versions of the StorageTek 9840C tape drive for use
with HP NonStop S-series Servers. HP’s CT9841FC-1 and CT9841FC-4 tape drives replace
the CT9840-1, CT9840-4, CT9840FC-1, and CT9840FC-4 tape drives, which were
discontinued from sales in August 2004:
CT9841FC-1: STK 9840C tape drive for CTL700 Tape Libraries •

 4
 5
Ordering information
Part number Product name
CT9841FC-1 9840C tape drive for CTL700/CTL700M Tape Libraries
CT9841FC-4 9840C tape drive for STK 9310 Powderhorn Tape Libraries
Required Fibre
Channel converter
CT9800FC Fibre Channel Converter
 Controller hardware options
Any NonStop S74000 Server or later PMF CRU SCSI Port
1980 IOMF2 SCSI Port
6760 and 6762 ServerNet/DA with SCSI PIC
9840C tape drives are attached to NonStop servers using a copper SCSI cable, a Fibre Channel Converter
(CT9800FC), and a 62.5/125um multimode fiber cable, as described and listed below. The connection sequence
is as follows:
Host SCSI port  copper SCSI cable  CT9800FC  62.5/125um fiber cable  CT9841FC-x tape drive
Copper SCSI cables
519-001W SCSI Cable, 1 m (3.3 ft)
519-003W SCSI Cable, 3 m (9.8 ft)
519-010K SCSI Cable, 10 m (32.8 ft)